
MAIDEN
4 1/2 Furlongs

1st RACE.

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 QUITEGOODLOOKIN Ford, Jr., D 125
2 BURTNJOE Witt II, E 125
3 MADELYN 0 Pish, D Vera, E 125
4 RALPH'S ANGEL (L) Garza, Joel Chapa, I 125

4
QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN

250 Yards
2nd RACE.

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 CONTENTIOUS STRIKE Sanchez, J 125
2 S O L HICLASS HEART Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 125
3 AD DADDYS FIRST Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 125
4 UNOSUCHASPECIALLEGEND Rios, Z Vera, E 125
5 GUNNERJOE Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 125
6 PRICEY MEMORIES Medina, M Calderon, F 125

6-DIV
QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN

250 Yards
3rd RACE.

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 AUSTINHEIRESS (L) Clemons, P Fuentes, S 125
2 NADEEYA Rodriguez, J Linares, J 125
3 THE PYC ALLURIST AW (L) Aguirre, III, G Vivanco, L 125
4 HOTSCOTCH N COURAGE (L) Bard, L Calderon, F 125
5 EE LUCKY MOON Luna, Jr., E Sanchez, E 125

5-DIV
QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN

250 Yards
4th RACE.

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 GIANNI QUE Sanchez, A Calderon, F 125
2 DELTA DASH (L) Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 125
3 SAN PAT CORONA Martinez, S 125
4 AD FORTUNE Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 125
5 BUGATTI B Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 125
6 VALIANT TROOPER Delgado, Sr., A Duenez, L 125

6-DIV
QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN

250 Yards

Garza, Joe Bustamante, I 122
Bard, L Calderon, F 122
Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
Almanza, R 122
Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
Keeton, T Vivanco, L 122

5th RACE.
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.

1 JLC TELLERHASTHECASH
2 GBH HEZA ZIPPIN
3 GAME THREAT
4 CARTEL MEMORIES
5 HOPULENT
6 ONE HOT SENORITA
7 CC WILD MONEY Sanchez, J Sanchez, E 122

7-DIV
6th RACE. (C3) Post 8:50PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 KRASH COURSE Sanchez, J Sanchez, E 122
2 DASH N TRES SEIS Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 FIRST LADY ELEANOR Buehrer, W Vivanco, L 122
4 BERNIES LAST SECRET Hunt, G Alvarado, A 122
5 FANTASTIC LEXI Villarreal, A Calderon, F 122
6 SECRETS DOUBLESHOT Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 AD RUNAWAY SILK Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 122

7
7th RACE. (C3) Post 9:15PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 SAVED BY JESUS JM Martinez, C Chapa, I 122
2 IVORY N ASHES Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 JLC EASY ON THEJUICE Garza, Joe Bustamante, I 122
4 JESS JUMPN BEAU Sanchez, J Vivanco, L 122
5 HER O DOUGHTYS DOUGH Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
6 SPRAY TAN Bard, L Calderon, F 122
7 TRES OF ROYALTY Keeton, T Sanchez, E 122

7-DIV
8th RACE. (C3) Post 9:40PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 EQUITI Villarreal, A Calderon, F 122
2 IM JESS QUICK Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 SWEET ASLE Luna, Jr., E Sanchez, E 122
4 ROYAL LINE OF FIRE Almanza, R 122
5 AD COOL CORONA Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 122
6 CANT PAINT THIS Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 WAVE LEAVING U Sanchez, J Vivanco, L 122

7-DIV
9th RACE. (C3) Post 10:05PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 BIGTIME CSM Martinez, C Chapa, I 122
2 JESS TEE Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 SHAKEN CORONA Clemons, P Fuentes, S 122
4 JLC RUSTYSSPECIALPIE Garza, Joe Bustamante, I 122
5 INDEPENDENCE B Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
6 MR BAY LEGS Keeton, T Vivanco, L 122
7 HOPES GENUINE EFFORT Bard, L Calderon, F 122

7-DIV
10th RACE. (C3) Post 10:30PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 NBC CATRINA DASHER Bustamante, Ray 122
2 SIXGUN SHOWDOWN Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 SC TORNADO Almanza, R 122
4 CAJUN COURAGE Villarreal, A Calderon, F 122
5 AD ACE OF SPADES Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 122
6 STING LIKA B Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 CC RIDE MY CASH Sanchez, J Vivanco, L 122

7-DIV
11th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 SWEET FITTIN JEANS Garza, Joe Bustamante, I 122
2 THIS IS A DEAL TOO Bard, L Calderon, F 122
3 APOLLITICAL BOY Rodriguez, M Aguilar, C 122
4 ROCK ON ZOOMER Clemons, P Fuentes, S 122
5 MI CORONAS LEAVIN U Keeton, T Vivanco, L 122
6 CORONA TEA ROSE Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 OK OK OK Almanza, R 122

7-DIV

12th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 PJS BABE G3 Villarreal, A Calderon, F 122
2 MARSHA GIRL LOU Luna, Jr., E Fuentes, S 122
3 AD COOL JESS Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 122
4 MR JET BLACK PERRY Sanchez, J Martinez, J 122
5 OBAMAEXPRESS Martinez, C Chapa, I 122
6 CORONA RANGER Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 PRISON BREAK PILSNER Aguirre, III, G Vivanco, L 122

7-DIV
13th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 DS OAK TREE Rodriguez, M Aguilar, C 122
2 IVORY NOCHE Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 VITAL CARTEL Bustamante, Ray 122
4 MS KATES ANGEL Garza, Joe Bustamante, I 122
5 MYCARTELSALADY Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
6 TRES GENERALES FTL Bard, L Calderon, F 122
7 STREAKIN ARRIVAL Keeton, T Vivanco, L 122

7-DIV
14th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 EM GLORICHIC Fierro, Y Vivanco, L 122
2 AZOOM FAST Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 SHEZ TEMPTING ME Sanchez, J Martinez, J 122
4 FIRST EASY DOC Sanchez, A Calderon, F 122
5 AD FIRST OKEY Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 122
6 THE RED ROCKET Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 DONE TALKIN Aguirre, III, G Aguilar, C 122

7-DIV
15th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 STONE ON THA WAGON Luna, D Ramirez, F 122
2 MR PADDINGTON Rios, Z Vera, E 122
3 CUPID BLUE TOGETHER Rodriguez, M Aguilar, C 122
4 JESS A FANTASY Garza, Joe Bustamante, I 122
5 TARYNS TRES Keeton, T Vivanco, L 122
6 DEAL A SWIFT GAME Bard, L Calderon, F 122
7 SYMS TLC Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122

7-DIV
16th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 EYE DEAL Rubio, E Garcia, G 122
2 RDK RYLEA RUE Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 AD STREAKIN DASH Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 122
4 SHEZA DOUBLE JESS Villarreal, A Aguilar, C 122
5 ROYAL FISHIN STAR Clemons, P Calderon, F 122
6 CHASE MY COSINO Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 MS ANNAS COURAGE Aguirre, III, G Vivanco, L 122

7-DIV
17th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 MR EISENHEIM Carrillo, A Vera, E 122
2 HOOVER VALLEY SLICK Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 WHOS TEMPTING WHO Martinez, B 122
4 DRIVEN BY RESULTS Roman, M Gonzalez-Munos,

A
122

5 JLA TIPPY TOE JOE Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
6 MISTER BIG BOY Bard, L Calderon, F 122
7 MIGHTY VALENTINO Keeton, T Vivanco, L 122

7-DIV
18th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 STORMIN REQUEST Delgado, Sr., A Calderon, F 122
2 RSTONE WAGON Luna, D Ramirez, F 122
3 ZELUS LONG PIPES Rodriguez, M Aguilar, C 122
4 AMERICANS FURY Clemons, P Vivanco, L 122
5 AD COOL GAL Vega, Jr., M Linares, J 122
6 PYC TELLE EM Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Garcia, B Chapa, I 122

7-DIV
19th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 LA FAMILIA Camacho, J Vivanco, L 122
2 CRT LOUISIANA LADY Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 HEZA KAT Martinez, B 122
4 WON QUICK MENACE Clemons, P Fuentes, S 122
5 MCGIRK Bard, L Calderon, F 122
6 TEMPTED REBA Keeton, T Vivanco, L 122
7 TELLE EM PYC Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122

7-DIV
20th RACE. (C3) Post QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $1 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 VELVETTE ON FIRE V Medina, M Calderon, F 122
2 A DIRTY TEMPTATION Stroud, B Garcia, Jr., J 122
3 DM CORONA OF RUBIES Fierro, Y Vivanco, L 122
4 JRA PERLA TAPATIA Roman, M Gonzalez-Munos,

A
122

5 ALL AMERICAN STONE Luna, D Ramirez, F 122
6 WICKED BOY AW Stinebaugh, J Ortiz, G 122
7 MR ROCKIN JAMES Aguirre, III, G Aguilar, C 122

7-DIV

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:

********************************************************************

YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING YOUR OWN HEADERS, PONY
PEOPLE AND JOCKEYS. ALL HEADERS, PONY PEOPLE AND JOCKEYS
MUST WEAR APPROVED HELMETS AND VESTS.

PLEASE CALL THE RACING OFFICE FOR THE MOST UPDATED HEALTH
CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS.

RETAMA PARK DERBY NOMINATIONS AND STALL APPLICATIONS ARE DUE
FRIDAY APRIL 21, 2017. BOTH ARE AVAILABLE IN THE RACING OFFICE!!!!!!

FOURTH DAY
POST TIME: 12:00 NOON

RETAMA PARK
www.retamapark.com FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 2017



A R# PP
AD ACE OF SPADES
AD COOL CORONA
AD COOL GAL
AD COOL JESS
AD DADDYS FIRST
AD FIRST OKEY
AD FORTUNE
A DIRTY TEMPTATION
AD RUNAWAY SILK
AD STREAKIN DASH
ALL AMERICAN STONE
AMERICANS FURY
APOLLITICAL BOY
AUSTINHEIRESS
AZOOM FAST

B R# PP
BERNIES LAST SECRET
BIGTIME CSM
BUGATTI B
BURTNJOE

C R# PP
CAJUN COURAGE
CANT PAINT THIS
CARTEL MEMORIES
CC RIDE MY CASH
CC WILD MONEY
CHASE MY COSINO
CONTENTIOUS STRIKE
CORONA RANGER
CORONA TEA ROSE
CRT LOUISIANA LADY
CUPID BLUE TOGETHER

D R# PP
DASH N TRES SEIS
DEAL A SWIFT GAME
DELTA DASH
DM CORONA OF RUBIES
DONE TALKIN
DRIVEN BY RESULTS
DS OAK TREE

E R# PP
EE LUCKY MOON
EM GLORICHIC
EQUITI
EYE DEAL

F R# PP
FANTASTIC LEXI
FIRST EASY DOC
FIRST LADY ELEANOR

G R# PP
GAME THREAT
GBH HEZA ZIPPIN
GIANNI QUE
GUNNERJOE

H R# PP
HER O DOUGHTYS DOUGH
HEZA KAT
HOOVER VALLEY SLICK
HOPES GENUINE EFFORT
HOPULENT
HOTSCOTCH N COURAGE

I R# PP
IM JESS QUICK
INDEPENDENCE B
IVORY N ASHES
IVORY NOCHE

J R# PP
JESS A FANTASY
JESS JUMPN BEAU
JESS TEE
JLA TIPPY TOE JOE
JLC EASY ON THEJUICE
JLC RUSTYSSPECIALPIE
JLC TELLERHASTHECASH
JRA PERLA TAPATIA

K R# PP
KRASH COURSE

L R# PP
LA FAMILIA

M R# PP
MADELYN
MARSHA GIRL LOU
MCGIRK
MI CORONAS LEAVIN U
MIGHTY VALENTINO
MISTER BIG BOY
MR BAY LEGS
MR EISENHEIM
MR JET BLACK PERRY
MR PADDINGTON
MR ROCKIN JAMES
MS ANNAS COURAGE
MS KATES ANGEL
MYCARTELSALADY

N R# PP
NADEEYA
NBC CATRINA DASHER

O R# PP
OBAMAEXPRESS
OK OK OK
ONE HOT SENORITA

P R# PP
PJS BABE G3
PRICEY MEMORIES
PRISON BREAK PILSNER
PYC TELLE EM

Q R# PP
QUITEGOODLOOKIN

R R# PP
RALPH'S ANGEL
RDK RYLEA RUE
ROCK ON ZOOMER
ROYAL FISHIN STAR
ROYAL LINE OF FIRE
RSTONE WAGON

S R# PP
SAN PAT CORONA
SAVED BY JESUS JM
SC TORNADO
SECRETS DOUBLESHOT
SHAKEN CORONA
SHEZA DOUBLE JESS
SHEZ TEMPTING ME
SIXGUN SHOWDOWN
S O L HICLASS HEART
SPRAY TAN
STING LIKA B
STONE ON THA WAGON
STORMIN REQUEST
STREAKIN ARRIVAL
SWEET ASLE
SWEET FITTIN JEANS
SYMS TLC

T R# PP
TARYNS TRES
TELLE EM PYC
TEMPTED REBA
THE FLYING DUTCHMAN
THE PYC ALLURIST AW
THE RED ROCKET
THIS IS A DEAL TOO
TRES GENERALES FTL
TRES OF ROYALTY

U R# PP
UNOSUCHASPECIALLEGEND

V R# PP
VALIANT TROOPER
VELVETTE ON FIRE V
VITAL CARTEL

W R# PP
WAVE LEAVING U
WHOS TEMPTING WHO
WICKED BOY AW
WON QUICK MENACE

Z R# PP
ZELUS LONG PIPES

In Today for FRIDAY, 

MARCH 17, 2017

133 In Body

0 Also Eligible

133 Total In Today

RETAMA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET 
FOURTH DAY FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 2017
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